State of Arizona COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 09-176 Complainant: No. 1183710769A Judge: No. 1183710769B

ORDER

The commission reviewed the complaint filed in this matter and found insufficient evidence of ethical misconduct on the part of the judge to justify any further investigation. The complainant alleged the judge does not live in the precinct where he serves as a judge. The judge denied the allegation and provided evidence showing that he lives within the precinct. The complaint is dismissed pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: March 5, 2010.

FOR THE COMMISSION

\s\ Keith Stott Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on March 5, 2010.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

State of Arizona Commission on Judicial Conduct 1501 W. Washington Street, Suite 229 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

FOR	UrFICE	USE	ONLY

CJC 09-176

COMPLAINT AGAINST A JUDGE

Your name:

Judge's name:

Date: 1-8-09

Instructions: Describe in your own words what the judge did that you believe constitutes misconduct. Please provide all of the important names, dates, times and places related to your complaint. You can use this form or plain paper of the same size to explain your complaint, and you may attach additional pages. Do not write on the back of any page. You may attach copies of any documents you believe will help us understand your complaint.

NOT KINNG IN PRECINT, FLAND SECURING APPOINT MENT, FALSE NOTER REGISTNATION - FOR APPOINTMEN FAI LNAE TO CHANGE DRINELS LICELIE IN OLATED " OATH OF OFFICE 2006, MIS REPRENSENTATION TO SECURE loymort with MARICOPA COUNTY. EM - SEE ATTACHED -

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

COMPLAINT AND REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION ON AND

To: The Maricopa County Sheriffs Office and the Commission on Judicial Conduct. From: 7-8-09

Reference:-Appointed Justice of the PeaceDowntown DOB.And, the appointee.

Sir or Madam,

After receiving information that the "JP" was not living in his precinct I took time to go to the address given by the Maricopa County Elections Department when

appointed him. This is an older home with curtains made of sheets drooping and cardboard in and on the windows. After reviewing "public records" I learned that the appointed JP had given a in Glendale forwarding address of Arizona. This came from the Maricopa County Recorders office. It assigned this property at states that he properties LLC. Meaning that he gave all and rights to rights and interest to this company July 20th 2006 and forwarding az. Further this is address of notarized and filed in a Government entity; by doing this he is willfully un-truthful and would be a felony for filing a false document to secure employment (voter registration also). It does not take a mathematician that he has been at the Glendale address for at least (3) three years. Public records show a phone number of in the name of at the Glendale address. Other public documents show that as far back as 1-26-1993 he had the address in Glendale. This was also notarized and filed with a government entity. This is called "Fraud in securing appointment" this willful misrepresentation and omission that

CJC 09-176

affected the selection of the appointed position of Justice of the Peace by Which had knowledge and could have checked his claims of residency, that he was not living at the address of since the appointed "JP" has filed and swore that the facts were true in a government entity (recorders office). He has failed to change his address on his driver's license since 2006, which is a violation of law. This is documentation that shows that he willfully violated the "Oath of Office" that appointed him to. It also shows that abused her powers to secure a "friend" employment with Maricopa County.

Phoenix, Arizona